

Ô

SLP(C)No. 7128 OF 2003
ITEM No.57

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.7128/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2003 in CWP 2354/03
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

M/S. SHIVAM THERMO PACK (P) LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 28/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N. SANTOSH HEGDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Mahabir Singh,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Dahiya,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Satinder Singh Gulati,Adv.
Ms. Kamaldeep Kaur,Adv.
Mr. Vinay K. Garg,Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Kr. Jain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Adjourned by two weeks at the request of the learned counsel for the respondent.

(Ganga Thakur)
PS to Registrar

(Prem Prakash)
Court Master